Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Type designation:
Product series
Types and
construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
Selecting and ordering your drive
Build up your own ordering code using the type designation
key below or contact your local ABB drives sales office and let
them know what you want. Use page 3 as a reference section
for more information.
ACS800 - 04 - XXXX - 2 + XXXX
X04 3
14 5
04LC 7
X04LC
ABB industrial drives
ABB industrial drives are designed for industrial applications,
and especially for applications in process industries such
as the pulp and paper, metals, mining, cement, power,
chemical, and oil and gas industries. ABB industrial drives
are highly flexible AC drives that can be configured to meet
the precise needs of these applications, and hence order-
based configuration is an integral part of the offering. These
drives cover a wide range of powers and voltages, including
voltages up to 690 V. ABB industrial drives come with a
wide range of built-in options. A key feature of these drives
is programmability, which makes adaptation to different
applications easy.
Industrial design
ABB industrial drives are designed with current ratings to
be used in industrial environments for applications requiring
high overloadability. The heart of the drive is DTC, direct
torque control, that provides high performance and significant
benefits: e.g. accurate static and dynamic speed and torque
control, high starting torque and long motor cables. Built-in
drive options make the installation work fast and easy.
One of the most significant design criteria of ABB industrial
drives has been the long lifetime. Wearing parts such as fans
and capacitors have been selected accordingly. Together
with the extensive protection features this results in excellent
reliability in the demanding industrial market.
Drive modules
Drive modules are designed to be built into a customer’s own
cabinet. The modules typically have an IP00 or IP20 enclosure
class. ABB’s module package also includes cabinet assembly
documentation.
Type designation
This is the unique reference number that clearly identifies
your drive by construction, power rating voltage and selected
options. Using the type designation you can specify your
drives from the wide range of options available, customer
specific options are added to the type designation using the
corresponding + code.
4  ABB industrial drives ACS800 drive modules | Catalog
ABB industrial drives
ABB’s module offering - common features
ABB industrial drive modules are meant for system integrators
and/or machine builders who are making their own applications,
which include the cabinet structure as well as the software
features needed.
ACS800 modules include everything that is required for a
complete drive, there is always a built-in harmonic filtering
choke, for example. There is also a wide selection of built-
in options such as EMC filtering and different I/O and
communication options. In addition to these a selection of
external accessories is also available. All the modules can be
mounted side by side.
In addition to the modules being designed for cabinet
assembly, cabinet assembly documentation is included.
The documentation gives examples of different cabinet
installations, examples of drawings, and hints on the selection
of auxiliary equipment. The flexibility and programmability of
the modules makes them very viable for various application
needs in different areas of industry.
Functional safety
The ABB functional safety solution complies with the
requirements of the European Union machinery directive
2006/42/EC. This directive is associated with standards
such as IEC 62061 (Safety Integrity Level) and ISO 13849-1
(Performance Level), which require both a documented and
proven safety performance and life cycle approach to safety.
Safe torque-off is a certified solution offering SIL2 and PL d
(Cat.2) safety levels.
ABB drives can be provided, as an option, with the safe
torque-off function. Safe torque-off can be used for the
prevention of unexpected startup and represents a cost-
effective and certified solution for basic safety. Other safety
functions include safe stop 1 (SS1) and safely-limited speed
(SLS), which can be used to achieve SIL2 or PL d (Cat.3)
safety levels.
Other products:
Please also see the separate catalogs
ACS800 multidrives, code 3AFE68248531 EN,
ACS800 single drives, code 3AFE68375126 EN.
ACS800 - 04 - XXXX - 2 + XXXX
X04 3
14 5
04LC 7
X04LC
Mains connection
Supply voltage 3-phase U3IN = 380 to 415 V, ± 10%
3-phase U5IN = 380 to 500 V, ± 10%
3-phase U7IN = 525 to 690 V, ± 10%
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Power factor cosϕ1 = 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ  = 0.93 to 0.95 (total)
Efficiency
(at nominal power) > 98
Motor connection
3-phase supply
voltage
Output voltage: 0 to U3IN /U5IN/U7IN
Frequency 0 to ± 300 Hz
Field weakening point 8 to 300 Hz
Motor control ABB’s direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Open loop